SENATE MOTION

MADAM PRESIDENT:

I move that Engrossed House Bill 1229 be amended to read as follows:

1 Page 3, delete lines 21 through 23. 2 Page 3, line 24, delete "9." and insert "8.". 3 Page 3, delete lines 35 through 42. 4 Delete pages 4 through 11. 5 Page 12, delete lines 1 through 7. 6 Page 28, line 1, delete "home" and insert "state general fund.". 7 Page 28, line 2, delete "ownership training account established by 8 IC 5-20-1-15.6.". 9 Page 28, line 5, delete "IC 4-6-12-9." and insert "IC 4-6-12-8.". 10 Renumber all SECTIONS consecutively. (Reference is to EHB 1229 as printed February 20, 2004.)

Senator MEEKS R

MO122920/DI 44+